
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TRIBAL AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3413
ANSWERED ON:13.08.2010
PROPOSALS FOR TRIBAL WELFARE
Sainuji Shri Kowase Marotrao

Will the Minister of TRIBAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

-

(a) the details of project proposals for implementation of tribal welfare schemes received from Non-Governmental Organisations (NGOs) during each of the last three years and the current year alongwith status of the proposals;

(b) whether any NGO has not submitted utilization certificate with respect to the schemes undertaken; and

(c) if so, the details thereof and steps taken in regard thereto?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TRIBAL AFFAIRS (DR. TUSHAR A. CHAUDHARY)

(a) : The proposals sent directly by Non Governmental Organizations (NGOs) are not entertained by this Ministry. Proposals routed through and recommended by the State Govt. are considered.

(b) : Grants are released to NGOs only after having received the Utilization Certificate for the previous year's grant.

(c) : Does not arise.
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